THE DATASHEET OF
PG0255.401NLT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Flat Coils - PG0255NL Series
SPM2007 (07/14)
Height: 4.0mm Max

(A)
Saturation
Current
ISAT (A)
Heating
Current
IDC (A)
Core Loss
Factor
Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ±15%)
Inductance
@ Bias
(µH ±20%) K1 K2TYP MAX
PG0255.201NL 0.17 30 0.45 0.55 0.20 0.18 @ 21Adc 30 51 6.20e-10 47
PG0255.401NL 0.34 29 1.05 1.15 0.40 0.36 @ 17Adc 29 34 6.20e-10 56
PG0255.601NL 0.51 27 1.70 1.87 0.60 0.56 @ 15Adc 28 27 6.20e-10 60
PG0255.102NL 0.90 21 2.80 3.20 1.00 0.87 @ 26Adc 27 21 6.20e-10 78
PG0255.152NL 1.35 16 4.50 5.00 1.50 1.20 @ 17Adc 22 16 6.20e-10 95
PG0255.182NL 1.57 16 4.50 5.00 1.80 1.57 @ 16Adc 21 16 6.20e-10 115
PG0255.222NL 2.10 13 6.60 7.00 2.20 1.80 @ 20Adc 20 13 6.20e-10 118
DCR (mΩ)
Controlled Electrical Specifications
2
3